## ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Project No. <u>2018-ED-01</u>

## The City of Poplar Bluff, Missouri (Owner)

Separate sealed bids for <u>11<sup>th</sup> Street Road Bridge</u> will be received by the <u>City of Poplar Bluff, Missouri</u> at the office of the <u>City Clerk</u> until <u>10:00</u> o'clock (A.M.) <u>September 27, 2019</u>, and then at said office publicly opened and read aloud.

The Information for Bidders, Form of Bid, Form of Contract, Plans, Specifications, and Forms of Bid Bond, Performance and Payment Bond, and other contract documents may be examined at the following:

- 1) City of Poplar Bluff– City Hall, 505 Vine Street, Poplar Bluff, MO 63901
- 2) Smith & Co. Engineering, 901 Vine Street, Poplar Bluff, MO 63901

Bidding Documents may be downloaded online by registering with the Issuing Office for a non-refundable fee of \$40.00 by going to our website <u>www.shsmithco.com</u> and clicking on "Bid Documents" in upper left hand corner of the screen. Please contact our partner QuestCDN at 952-233-1632 or info@questcdn.com for assistance in free membership registration, downloading, and working with this digital project information.

Paper specifications and plans can be made available within 48 hours by contacting our office at 573-785-9621, for a non-refundable fee of \$150.00. Direct questions to <u>Jeremy Manning, PE</u> with S.H. Smith & Co., Inc.

Bid Results will be posted online by <u>5:00 P.M. the following day</u>. You may also call our office and request a faxed copy after the date specified above.

The owner reserves the right to waive any informalities or to reject any or all bids.

Each bidder must deposit with his bid security in the amount, form and subject to the conditions provided in the Information for Bidders.

Attention of bidders is particularly called to the requirements as to conditions of employment to be observed and Davis Bacon and/or State Prevailing wage rates to be paid under the contract, Segregated Facility, Section 109, and E.O. 11246. MBE, WBE and Section 3-DBE bidders are encouraged to bid.

No bidder may withdraw his bid within <u>60</u> days after the actual date of the opening thereof.

City of Poplar Bluff

"EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER"